necessary for the purchase of diesel for the Borough from National Fuel Oil Co. through New 
Jersey State Contract No. 19-FOOD-01100, which shall be subject to all the conditions 
applicable to the current State contracts, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($31,000.00), for the period of January 1, 2025 through December 31, 
2025. 

2. The Borough of Kenilworth’s Chief Financial Officer has certified that sufficient uncommitted 
funds are available in the 2025 Borough of Kenilworth Budget for the purposes set forth herein